Id Organization Name
1069 Cannon River Watershed Partnership
1120 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
1121 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
1098 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
1063 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association

991 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1051 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1055 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1062 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1054 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1052 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1003 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
1110 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society
1109 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society
1105 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society
1112 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society
1111 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society
1113 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society
1108 North St Louis SWCD
1102 Pheasants Forever
1100 Pheasants Forever
1016 Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust
1065 Red Lake Watershed District
1046 Tall Pine Toms-NWTF
1104 The Nature Conservancy
1124 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
1117 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

FY2017 Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program

Project Name

Prairie Creek WMA, Grassland Mgmt

Martin County WMA Grasslands PHASE Il

Martin County WMA Tree Removal PHASE Il
Martin County WMA Wetlands PHASE ||

Thief Lake/Karlstad Prescribed Burning

Orr Area Wildlife Openings

Tower Rock Outcrop Management

WMA Thermal Cover Improvement Project
Thief Lake/Karlstad Buckthorn Removal

Long Green Trail

Winter Conifer Cover Establishment

Cass & Itasca Co Oak Enhancement

NE Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement
EC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement #2
EC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement #1
NC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement #2
NC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement#1
Bemidji Area STGR Habitat Enhancement

North St. Louis Conifer Enhancement

Fillmore County WMA Enhancements

McLeod County WMA Enhancements

Seasonal Wetlands Cattail Control Il

Blackduck Lake Outlet Project

Forest Opening Enchancement

North Shore Browse Protection

Woody Vegetation Reduction Effort

Hybrid Cattail Reduction Effort

ECP Grant Awards, Round 1

ECP Activities

Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Management

Seed Purchase Of Native Species

Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Management

Tile Breaks/Ditch Blocks

Rx Burning Within Bmp Prescription

Promotion Of Natural Regeneration

Promotion Of Natural Regeneration

Bud Capping

Upland Vegetation Enhancement

Promotion Of Natural Regeneration

Winter (Thermal) Cover

Promotion Of Natural Regeneration

Brushland Shearing

Brushland Shearing, Establish New Prairie/Grassland
Mow/Herbicide for Invasives or Recent Est. Grassland/Prairie
Brushland Shearing, Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Mgmt
Brushland Shearing

Brushland Shearing

Tree Planting, Winter (Thermal) Cover

Establish New Prairie/Grassland

Interseeding, Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Mgmt
Upland Vegetation Enhancement

Fish Barriers

Promotion Of Natural Regeneration

Bud Capping

Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Management
Upland Vegetation Enhancement
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Habitat
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Wetland
FGW
Forest
Forest
Forest
FGW
Forest
Forest
Forest
FGW
FGW
FGW
FGW
FGW
FGW
Forest
Prairie
Prairie
Wetland
FGW
Forest
Forest
Prairie
Wetland
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Acres Grant Amount
445 S 50,000
50 § 50,000
155 S 50,000
14 S 50,000
1000 S 50,000
400 S 50,000
100 S 10,250
99 S 20,000
250 S 50,000
40 S 6,150
300 S 30,750
300 S 30,000
500 S 50,000
200 S 50,000
500 S 50,000
270 S 35,000
500 S 25,000
300 S 42,400
550 S 50,000
43 S 50,000
0! S 50,000
20 S 50,000
2671 S 50,000
75 S 9,000
1592 S 50,000
250 S 45,000
1325 S 43,075
Total S 1,096,625

MNDNR

Match Amount
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5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
1,025
2,000
5,000
615
3,075
3,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
3,500
2,500
5,700
5,000
5,000
5,000
8,000
95,400
1,000
5,000
5,000
6,220
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