FY2017 Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program ECP Grant Awards, Round 1

Promotion Of Natural Regeneration

Upland Vegetation Enhancement

Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Management

Bud Capping



Forest

Forest

Prairie

Wetland

Id Organization Name

1069 Cannon River Watershed Partnership 1120 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. 1121 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. 1098 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. 1063 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 991 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1051 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1055 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1062 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1054 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1052 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1003 Minnesota Deer Hunters Association 1110 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society 1109 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society 1105 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society 1112 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society 1111 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society 1113 Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society 1108 North St Louis SWCD 1102 Pheasants Forever 1100 Pheasants Forever 1016 Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust 1065 Red Lake Watershed District 1046 Tall Pine Toms-NWTF 1104 The Nature Conservancy 1124 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 1117 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Project Name

Prairie Creek WMA, Grassland Mgmt Martin County WMA Grasslands PHASE II Martin County WMA Tree Removal PHASE II Martin County WMA Wetlands PHASE II Thief Lake/Karlstad Prescribed Burning Orr Area Wildlife Openings Tower Rock Outcrop Management WMA Thermal Cover Improvement Project Thief Lake/Karlstad Buckthorn Removal Long Green Trail Winter Conifer Cover Establishment Cass & Itasca Co Oak Enhancement NE Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement EC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement #2 EC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement #1 NC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement #2 NC Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Enhancement#1 Bemidji Area STGR Habitat Enhancement North St. Louis Conifer Enhancement Fillmore County WMA Enhancements McLeod County WMA Enhancements Seasonal Wetlands Cattail Control III Blackduck Lake Outlet Project **Forest Opening Enchancement** North Shore Browse Protection Woody Vegetation Reduction Effort Hybrid Cattail Reduction Effort

Habitat **ECP Activities** Acı Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Management Prairie 44 Seed Purchase Of Native Species Prairie 5 Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Management Prairie Tile Breaks/Ditch Blocks Wetland Rx Burning Within Bmp Prescription FGW 10 Promotion Of Natural Regeneration Forest Promotion Of Natural Regeneration Forest **Bud Capping** Forest **Upland Vegetation Enhancement** FGW Promotion Of Natural Regeneration Forest 4 Winter (Thermal) Cover Forest Promotion Of Natural Regeneration Forest Brushland Shearing FGW 5 Brushland Shearing, Establish New Prairie/Grassland FGW Mow/Herbicide for Invasives or Recent Est. Grassland/Prairie FGW Brushland Shearing, Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Mgmt FGW FGW Brushland Shearing Brushland Shearing FGW Tree Planting, Winter (Thermal) Cover 5 Forest Establish New Prairie/Grassland Prairie Interseeding, Tree Removal/Woody Encroachment Mgmt Prairie C **Upland Vegetation Enhancement** Wetland 2 **Fish Barriers** FGW 26



Acres	Gr	ant Amount	M	atch Amount
445	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
50	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
155	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
14	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
1000	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
400	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
100	\$	10,250	\$	1,025
99	\$	20,000	\$	2,000
250	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
40	\$	6,150	\$	615
300	\$	30,750	\$	3,075
300	\$	30,000	\$	3,000
500	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
200	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
500	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
270	\$	35,000	\$	3,500
500	\$	25,000	\$	2,500
300	\$	42,400	\$	5,700
550	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
43	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
90	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
20	\$	50,000	\$	8,000
2671	\$	50,000	\$	95,400
75	\$	9,000	\$	1,000
1592	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
250	\$	45,000	\$	5,000
1325	\$	43,075	\$	6,220
Total	\$	1,096,625		